Business Standard, May 20, 2025

Y & PUBLIC AFFAIRS 7

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL RENCH AT HYDERARAD

C.P (CAA) NO. 23/230/HDB/2025

CONNECTED WITH

C.A. (CAA) NO. 10/230/HDB/2025

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 **OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013**

AND

ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE SAID ACT

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION

OF

MEDINOVA DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES LIMITED

(TRANSFEROR COMPANY)

WITH

VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED

(TRANSFEREE COMPANY)

AND

THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

Medinova Diagnostic Services Limited" is a listed public limited company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with Corporate Identification Number ("CIN"): L85110TG1993PLC015481 with its registered office at H. No. 7-1-58, Unit No. 1/ Flat No.301, 3rd Floor Amrutha Business Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad -500016, Telangana, India.

....Petitioner Company/ Transferor Company

Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited" is a listed public limited company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 with CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075 with its registered office at No.6-3-883/ F, FPA Building, Near Topaz building, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082, Telangana, India.

....Petitioner Company/ Transferee Company

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION UNDER RULE 16 OF THE COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULES, 2016

Notice is hereby given that a Joint Company Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, was presented by Medinova Diagnostic Services Limited (Transferor Company) and Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited (Transferee Company) on 05th day of May, 2025, before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Hyderabad, for obtaining its sanction to the Scheme of Amalgamation between Medinova Diagnostic Services Limited (Transferor Company) and Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective Shareholders and Creditors. The said Joint Company Petition was admitted by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 08" day of May 2025 and as per the order dated 08" day of May 2025, of the Hon'ble Tribunal, the said Company Petition is fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Hyderabad on 04th day of July 2025.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition (i.e. on or before 01st day of July 2025). Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

> Y. Suryanarayana **Advocate for the Petitioner Companies** Nirmal Towers 200, Flat No. 106,

Near Sai Baba Temple, Dwarkapuri Colony Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082.



CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7455-274130

Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi -110 025; Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300 & 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679; E-mail: isc@chambal.in; Website: www.chambalfertillsers.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates as per details given below have been reported lost by the shareholders and they have applied for issue of duplicate share

S. No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares
.1.	Jagdish Chander Jain	299634,324583 - 324585, 325649 - 325652, 1391371 - 1391374, 1394075	
2.	Laxmikanthanna.G	2014651 - 2014660	1,000

Any person who has a claim in respect of the aforesaid certificates should lodge the claim with the Company so as to reach at its Corporate Office at New Delhi within 7 days from the date hereof. The Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates/letter of confirmation after the expiry of the said period of 7 days and shall not entertain claims received subsequently.

> For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Sd/-Tridib Barat

Place: New Delhi

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

(IN LIQUIDATION)
Liquidator's Address - 106, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A,
Behind Courtyard Marriott, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093;
Contact: +91 8693053567; Email: kq.sterlingsez@aegisipe.com

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF SALE DATED 23RD APRIL 2025 FOR EXTENSION OF E -AUCTION – SALE OF ASSETS UNDER IBC, 2016

Extended Date and Time of Auction: 28th May 2025 (Wednesday) at 1:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M. (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Sale of STERLING SEZ AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED (In Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate under sec 35(f) of IBC 2016 read with Regulation 33 of Liquidation Process Regulations. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOUSE BASIS".

The Sale will be done by undersigned through e-auction service provider BAANKNET platform (Owned and operated by PSB Alliance Private Limited via website https://ibbi.baanknet.com/eauction-ibbi/home

Sr.	Asset	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Incremental
No.		(INR)	(INR)	Value (INR)
1	Sale of Corporate Debtor as a going concern as per regulation 32(e) of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016	324,32,00,000/-	32,43,00,000/-	2,00,00,000/-

- The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the process without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is a non-binding process and shall be subject to discretion of Liquidator/Stakeholders Consultation Committee. Refer Process Memorandum for further details.
- The prospective bidders shall submit an undertaking that they do not suffer from any ineligibility under section 29A of the Code to the extent applicable and if found ineligible at any stage, the earnest money deposited shall be forfeited.

Last date for Submission of Bid documents : 24th May 2025 (Saturday) Last date for Inspection

Last date of EMD submission

Date and time of E-Auction

: 24th May 2025 (Saturday) : 26th May 2025 (Monday) up to 5:00 PM : 28th May 2025 (Wednesday) at

01:00 P.M. to 02:00 P.M.

Note: The detailed Terms & Conditions, E-Auctions Bid Document, Declaration & other details of online auction sale are available on https://ibbi.baanknet.com/eauction-ibbi/home and website of Sterling SEZ and Infrastructure Limited - www.sterlingsez.com

In case of any clarifications, please contact the undersigned at liq.sterlingsez@aegisipe.com.

Date: 20.05.2025 Place: Mumbai

Aegis Resolution Services Private Limited through authorised signatory Avil Menezes

As Liquidator of Sterling SEZ and Infrastructure Ltd. Registration No. IBBI/IPE-0118/IPA-1/2022-23/50041 Authorization for Assignment valid till 30th June 2025

Reg. Address: 106, 1st Floor, Kanakia Atrium 2, Cross Road A, Behind Courtyard Marriott, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 Email: avil@caavil.com, liq.sterlingsez@aegisipe.com

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY **OUTSIDE INDIA**

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

L.T. ELEVATOR® T FI FVATOR I IM



multi-party ild send its I request is riee said the arty's nomistatement out that Triforced to opt

Date: 19.05.2025

Place: Hyderabad

the steps

stan on the

kistan back

Action Task

if India, a

yphenated

mool Con-

MIM's Asa-

eev Shukla

e Bharativa

ita Sarangi

e meeting,

nbers of the

si and Sar-

delegations

patch to 32

nion as part

Vest Bengal

inerjee on

Congress is

terror.

atic delegatermed the tunate.